Board of Directors of Lambda Legal Defense Fund – Co-Chair of the Fifth [5th] Annual Fund For Human 

Dignity Benefit Dinner’, Virginia M. Apuzzo Executive Director of the National Gay Task Force [NGTF] Fund 

for Human Dignity, INC. – Two hundred fifty [250] Gay Men and Women and their friends attended the 

fundraiser dinner that raised $22,000.00 [twenty two thousand dollars] for the National Gay Task Force [NGTF] 

Fund for Human Dignity, INC. that funds educational programs for the Gay Community in the United States          

– 1ea 8” x 10” b/w photo [10 MAY 1982]  

Photo#23 – [1989] – Terrence McNally [playwright-author of numerous Broadway plays - shows] Tony Award

[...]

name was again changed in 2016 to ‘NLGJA: The Association of LGBTQ Journalists’] – 1ea 8” x 10” b/w 

photo – Photo processing code# < 4.47>L58 83-06 AN1NH 14HU 369 [JUN 1983] 

Photo#28 – [1992] – ‘The Stonewall Awards 1992 Recipients’ [each was a $25,000.00 twenty five thousand 

dollar award] [1992 was the 2nd annual event of awards setup-started in 1991 by Chicago commodity futures 

trader Paul Anderson] Amy Ashworth New York NY active in Parents and Friends of Lesbians and Gays, 

Christian Haren San Francisco California former ‘Marlborough Man cigarette commercials model and later

[...]

Gay standup comic to tour the club circuit, ‘12 Steps to a More Dysfunctional You’, ‘Freshman Year Sucks’, 

‘Sophomore Slump’, ‘Junior Blues’, ‘Senioritis’ , ‘Holy Cross Sucks’[2005] – 4 ea 8” x 10” b/w photo -1ea Bio 

page [1987] 

Photos#40 – [31 JAN 1996] – ‘1996 The AIDS Benefit Calendar’ a two hundred sixteen [216] page photo art 

calendar by photographer Jeff Palmer who started in 1986 helping out the ‘San Diego AIDS Project’ but 

became frustrated of the politics there; Jeff Palmer then left that effort and started his ‘The AIDS Benefit 

Calendar’ fundraiser project in 1986 that ran for eleven [11] years raising over one half million dollars